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Day of Kindly St. PathrickMARKET mentrJ)ut there is no confirmation of
this report as yet.

The former emperor is still engagedin sawing wood and has hot been per-
mitted to leave the castle even for a 7iis Observed in City, Country

Cattle, 1,000; hoga, 4,000; sheep, 100.
Cattle Market steady; steers, goodto choice. $11.5013.00; fair to good,

$9.50(5, 11.50; common to fair, $7.00
9.60; heifers, good to choice. 110.50(3

St. Patrick's Day, Wednesday, was
of special significance to the feminine
portion of Richmond this year.

An old Irish leeend has it that St.
Patrick and not Caesar is the origln-an- d

ator of leap year. Although aut hen-milita- ry

tlc verification of the legend has nev- -

GRAIN PRICES
WAGNER GRAIN LETTER

CHICAGO, March 17. Locals are
talking oats a dip buy and corn two-side-

The provision situation re-
mains dependent upon corn for its
bullish influences. Corn action today
suggests breaks will not be lengthyand the bulls are still willing to ab-
sorb corn on dips. No European ex-
port demand of consequence. Corn
belt news about equal. ArgentineBrtke continues and mention of Bubon-
ic plague helps strengthen the market.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

12 Union National Bank Build-
ing. Phone 1720.

CHICAGO, March 17. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 1758 175i,4 173 175
Corn.

May 156 157V3 153H 157V
July 149 150 147 150

Oats.
May S614 87T& S5'i 87
Sept. CO'i 70 68 70

Pork.
May 36.00 SC. 25

Lard.
May 21.80 21.80

Ribs.
May 18.80 18.82

Believes in Militarism

GEN. BARON VON LUETTWITZ

A MORE confirmed militaristic-imperialis- t

than General Baron von
Luettwitz, Germany's new minister of
defense under the pan-Germa- n party,
could hardly have been selected.' The

general was one of
the arch opponents
of the peace treaty

a leader of the .

party that ;

sought to prevent
Ebert government
from yielding to it.

For a short
while during the
early days of the
war he was gover-
nor general of Bel-glu-

and later he
commanded a part
of the German(jENiuETTWUZ army that operated

on the Verdun front in the days when
the fighting there was at its hottest.

His pre-wa- r experience includes
service as military attache in the Ger-tna- n

embassies in London and Petro- -

grad, and this was in the days when a
3erman military attache was a most

active spy in behalf of the fatherland.
According to dispatches he has an

American wife, who was a Miss Cary
of Cleveland, O. Members of this
lady's family in Cleveland, however,
assert that she did not marry the von
Luettwitz who is now in the saddle
in Berlin, but anothpr German gentle-
man of the same name.

Circuit Court

Testimony in the mandate suit of
the town of Centerville against, the
Terre Haute, Indianapolis and Eastern
Traction company was resumed in cir-
cuit court Wednesday. Centervillo is
asking the court to compel the trac-
tion company temporarily to re-rou- te

its tracks on the main street so that
the town may complete the paving of
the street.

Bonnie Adkins filed petition for di-
vorce from Emanuel Adkins, basing
her suit on cruel and inhuman treat
ment. The plaintiff asks that she be
given the custody of one minor child
and that the defendant be required to
pay for the education and support of
the child.

The suit of Fred Fremuth against
Joseph Morris on account, demand
$250. was dismissed at the cost of
the plaintiff.

The decree in the divorce suit of
Nellie Cassel against Walter Cassel
was modified to make the defendant
pay $20 a month towards the supportof his wife and one minor child, who
is in the custody of the plaintiff.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS
John II. Runge to Edward H. Cure-to- n,

a part of the southwest quarter
section 34, township 14, range 1; $1.

Leah Kendall, administrator, to Mar-
garet Kendall, a part of the north-
east quarter section 8, township 14,
range 1; $5,000.

Dickinson Trust company to Frank
ifnkm. 1 n 4. inn i T tJ . "i n.eeesion fi&ce

addition- - $;00
to Walter L.

:"""rtnlhov-' lt 11, Lamb and Boslow's
addition; $1.

George M. Sowers to James H. In-nis- s,

a part of the northeast quartersection 6, township 16, range 14, and
a part of the northeast quarter section
1, township 16, range 13; $1.

William Fuller to William A. Fuller,
lot 108, Haynes' addition; $1.

Philip Mercurio to Timothy L. May.a part of lot 6, Samuel W. Smith's
addition; $1.

South Siders Will Give
10 Lots to Builders

Discussion of a housing propositionto relieve congested conditions in the
city, featured the session of the South
Side Improvement association Tues-
day night.

Plans for the financins of housine:

visit at Doom, since Saturday.

BATTLE NAMES

(Continued from Paee One
3," 1918; was assigned to 20thcoast ripfonea

J 0tJlAJr'
1919, Corporal.

Was In Big Pushes.
Kenneth Ross Wright entered En-

gineers' corps and assigned to Com-
pany E. 309th regiment, 84th division,national, army; embarked from Hobo-ken- .

N. J.. July 9, 1918, and arrivedin Brest, France, July 21, 1918. Par-
ticipated in battles of St. Mihiel andMeuse Argonne offensive; arrived

ln June and discharSed Jul
191 9

Raymond Knoll entered the armyMay 24, 1918, and was assigned to
Company C, 156th regiment, 39th di-

vision; embarked from Hoboken, N.
J., August 20. 1918 and arrive! In
Brest, France, Sep.3, 19-1- 8; arrivedhome Marc h 3. 1919; discharged March

Rusgel E. Brown was assigned to
Sth Company, 10th brigade, 159th

Depot brigade, artillery, national armyand was appointed chief mechanicJan. 9. 1919. discharged Feb. 7, 1919
Forrest Colwell Boron entered thearmy as a private Sep. 20. 1917; as-

signed to 56th Company; 159h Depot,
brigade. 84th division Infantry, natiotial army; embarked from Montreal
Canada, Oct. 2, 1918. and was dis-
charged March 18. 1919. CorporalBecame Second "Louie."

Earl Freeman entered the army-Apri-
l

25, 1917; was assigned to Com-
pany A, 12th regiment infantry, regu-lar army. Discharged Jan. 15, 1919.
Second lieutenant.

Harold Downing Skinner pntrotthe army as a private. Sent. 20. 1917:
was assismed to Company B, 151st reg-
iment, 38th division infantry, national
army, Embarked from Hnhnlron m t
June 11. 1918, and arrived in Liverpool'
Eng., june 24. 1918; battles, Aisnc
Marne, Oise- - Aisne and Meuse-Argon-n- e;

arrived in New York May 3, 1919;
discharged May 17, 1919.

Evan S. Horn entered the armySept. 21, 1917; was assigned to Com-
pany A. 151st regiment, 38'h division
infantry, national guard; embarkedtor Montreal, Canada, Oct. 4. 1918 and
arrived in Liverpool, Oct. 18, 1918; ar-
rived in this country June 27. 1919;was discharged July 5, 1919; corporal'.

In Many Offensives.
Everett Laurence Wolf a 1 eneredthe service March 2S. 191S; assignedto Company D. Uth Regiment, 2th

division; embarked from Nw York.
May o, 1918. arrived Southampton
May I.?, 1918; battles, Chateau-Thier-rv- ,

Belleau Wood; Hill 204; arrived in
Newport News, Feb. 18, 1919 and

March 5, 1919.
Floyd Marvin Wilson entered the

army April 24, and was assigned to
Sixth Coast Artillery; promoted from
private to corporal May 23, 1918; dis- -

cnarged August 1, 1918
ricio..... Ti,rmn oi.i .-.- ..juiuiuiau fnierea ine

EE1?":. . miunuiuii, Mniiuun section.
Regular Army; embarked from Hali
fax, Nova Scotia, March 7, .1918, ar-rivi-

at Liverpool, March IS, 1918.
Sailed for United States, June 24, 1919,
landing in Boston, Mass., July 5, 1919;
discharged July 15, 1919, sergeant first
class.

Hollace Roscoe Warner, entered the
army as a private and was assignedto Company A. 12th Regiment, Eighth
Division: discharged Dec. 10. 191S. at
Camp Pike, second lieutenant.

Report has not been received from
Marvin Busby.

Charged With Assaulting
Woman; Is Fined $5

Arthur Breese was fined $5 and
costs on a charge of assault and bat- -

immediately went back to Ireland and
spread his teachings.In Westport, County of Mayo, is a
beautiful mountain rising from the
eea and which is called Croag Patrick.
A legend has it that it was from this
mountain that he pulled the famous
stunt of driving all reptiles from Old
Erin. Some of the reptiles refused
to leave and St. Patrick hurled a bell

given him by Angles and drove
them out of Ireland.

Marne Statue Contributions
To Be Made by Children

During the week of March 22. school
children of every cityytown and ham-
let in America, will make contribu-
tions for the $250,00 fund to pay for
the great Marne Memorial, which will
be the gift of the United States to
France, in commemoration of the first
battle of the Marne.

The statue will be a sister to Bar-tholdi- 's

statue of Liberty, which
stands in New York harbor, as the
gift of school children and workers
of France.

Already, in all sections of the coun-
try, school children are forming little
committees for the work of makingcollections. Any contribution from a
penny to the largest amount wihin
one's means will be acceptable.To stimulate interest in the Marne
statue upon which Frederick MacMon-nie- s,

the American sculptor is alreadyat work, a national contest is to be
held among school children through-out the country, for the best essayon the subject of the Marne and
"America's Gift to.Franee."

The national winner will be awai
' a goia meaai, me state winner, a i!
ver medal, and a bronze medal will
be awarded the winner in each countv.
On each of the medals there will be
the name of the. recipient and on the
opposite side the Marne statue in re--

Tire
Sale
This

'vztzz? Week
Tires have advanced from 20 to
40. For this week I offer a quan-
tity of my regular first grade guar-
anteed stock at the following low
prices, which are below the old
schedule prior to March 8.

BUY THEM THIS WEEK
5000 Mile 6000 Mile Gray

Size Plain Non-Ski- d Tubes
28x3 $12.85
30x3 $11.90 $220
30x3 $1490 $16 85 $2.70
32x3 14 $17.50 $19.85 $2.90
34x34 $21.90
31x4 $26.00 $3. SO
32x4 $23.50 $26 85 S3.S5
33x4 $24.50 $28.50 $3.95
34x4 $29M $4.o0
34x44 (Cord) $38.50 J6.0 1

35x4 V4 (Cord $r:9 00 $.-- ?

36x4 14 (Cord $42.00 $6.45
37x44 (Fabric) $39.00
35x5 rr-or- a) $52.00 $7.00

BUY TIRES THIS WEEK

WILLIAM F. LEE
Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

The World's Greatest 8

Jersey Cow
Sophies Agnes is the first Jersey Cow
in the world to produce 1000 lbs. of
butter fat in 1 year. During the time
that she made this World's Record.

SCHUMACHER,

was a part of her ration. The fact
that the owner of Sophies Agnes as
well as the owners of 32 other
WorldsChampionsfeed Schumacher
Feed as the carbohydrate or main-
tenance part of their ration is a
good indication that this popularfeed will be the best for your cows-- let

us supply you.
OMAR G. WHELAN

Richmond lnd.
31-3- 3 So. 6th St. Phone 1679

rj ureu iouna, oia lrisn of Kichmona
put considerable belief in the yarn.

The legend has it that one day St.
Patrick was out walking when he met
St. Bridget.

"Ah" St. Bridget began, "my sisters
reproach me for not giving them a
chance to find a husband for them-
selves. What shall I do?"

"Give them a chance every four
years" St. Patrick answered, "and
we'll see what happens.""Thank you," St Bridget cried, "but
what about meself?"

"You shall take this very year to
propose to whomsoever you please."St. Patrick replied, "it is the leap yearthe longest year of all."

Refused by Saint.
Some relators of the legend have It

that because nuns of those days were
not sworn to celibacy, St. Bridgettook advantage of the first leap year
and proposed to St. Patricks. Monks
were sworn to celibacy, however, and
St. Patrick reprimanded St. Bridget.

Despite this unthinking burden
placed upon them by their patron
saint, the Irishmen of Richmond
bloomed forth in all shades of green
Wednesday morning.

The emerald decorations rangedfrom the green and gold flag of Ire-
land to the clay pipes intertwined
with shamrocks. Haberdashers en-
joyed good sales in green ties Tues-
day and these wre in evidence Wed-
nesday. Irish girls contented them-
selves with green dresses, hats, suits
ana small shamrocks iney will pay
nomage to St. Patrick Thursday
morning that is if the saint aids
them to capture the one wanted Wed- -

nesday night
Many to Attend Celebrations

Even though Lent is not generallyobserved by Irish on March 17, Rich-
mond Irish are not planning for anyconcenea oDservance of the day.Numbers will attend the "blow-outs- "
in Newcastle, Indianapolis, Cincinnati
and Dayton, however.

In view of the present struggle of
American women for the right of suff-
rage, the tradition attached to Irish
wisbing-well- s attract interest.

When a young couple in Ireland are
married there is a superstition that
the first to drink from a wishing well
will rule the household.

Bride Provided Herself CupThe story is told that on one occa-
sion no sooner had the blessing been
pronounced by the priest, than the
bridegroom rushed madly to the

and drank deep to insure his
mastery of the home, only to learn
that the bride had obtained a cup of
water from the well before the cere-
mony and had drained It as soon as
the groom started for the well.

The real significance of these wells
to the Irish lies in the belief that by
using the water and by constant
prayer, various ailments will be cured.
ine worship wells probably came
down from Egyptians and was not
entirely driven out by St. Patrick.

The Shamrock is the symbol of the
Holy Trinity, as taught by St. Patrick
when teaching Christianity in Ireland.
St. Patrick was born in Boulonge-Su- r

Mer, France, and was made captive
by the Irish, following the Roman,
into Gaul. When a lad. he hearde
sheep in the Silev-Mi- s, (Mountain of
Mist.)

Saw Ireland Askirrj Help
He went back to France, and in p

dream, it is related, saw the younsr
men of Ireland standing on the shore
stretching out their hands to him. IK

Both Men and Women

Suffer with backache, pain in kidney
and bladder regions, headache, ver-
tigo, rheumatic pains, dizzy feelingsand sometimes fail to recognize where
the trouble lies. Congested kidneysccause a lot of distress and should
never be neglected. Congested kid-
neys are more dangerous than consti-
pated bowels. Take

right away if you would be well and
free from distress, after urintation,
such as burning, scalding, pain, and
other agonies. Balmwort Kidney Tab-
lets reduce inflammation, restore nor-
mal secretion, and there is no medi-
cine better

FOR KIDNEY IRREGULARITIES
Sold by all druggists.

Advertisement.

EARLY SHOWING OF EASTER
GARMENTS

MAIM ST.

The store that keeps prices down.

VIGRAN'SSHOP
923 Main St.

Big Remodeling Sale Now
going on

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c

Lauua6!. lb.; egg plant, 2oc
N lery, 15c bunch; spinach. 25c

Ib-- ; Bweet potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas
5c lb.; turnips 10c lb.; Spanish onions,
150 Jb.; shailotts, 10c bunch; new
turnips, 2 bunches, 25c; white rad-
ishes, 5e bunch; red radishes, 15c
bunch; Brussels sprouts, 40c quart;
cauliflower, 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
each; Irish potatoes, 7c lb.

tggs, 43c dozen; creamery butter.
80c lb- - country butter, 65c lb Tur--

"
Fruits.

Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:
fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts, 10c lb.
apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 60c lb.;
grape fruit, 10c each; oranges, 60c
dozen; tangerines, 60c dozen; straw-berrie- s,

$1.00 quart, rhubarb, 30c lb.;
pears, 5c each; large eating apples, 5c
each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 35c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
jhickens, 30c. lb.: turkeys. 45c lb.

Suburban
STRAUGHNS, lnd. Mrs. George

Scott and Mrs. George Clayton spent
the week-en- d in Indianapolis. .. .Mrs.
Walter Thompson was in Newcastle
last Thursday Mr. and Mrs. Carl
Leonberger entertained Sunday Mr.
and Mrs. Raymond Jones, Mr. and
Mrs. Carol Smally, Mr. and Mrs. Roy
Gephart, Miss Helen Leonberger....
Stanton Colburn went to Indianapolis
Monday.. Mr. and Mrs. Walter Thomp-
son were in Cambridge City Saturday
evening Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Ewell
spent Saturday with their mother, Mrs.
Walter Thompson Ernest Scott
spent Sunday here Mr. and' Mrs.
Ott Huffman of Newcastle spent Sun-
day here Lagolda Colburn was in
Newcastle last Wednesday Wayne
Thompson went to Bloomington last
Thursday to attend the state basket-
ball tournament, he returned home
Sunday, declaring it one great place.

FOUNTAIN CITY. Tnd The Lndies'
Aid society of the Christian e.hureh
will hold an Easter market, at Alex-
ander's furniture store on Saturday.
April 3.. Mrs. Clayton Dougherty and
children, of near MiHotr. have
visiting the last wek with M. C. Har-
rison and family.. .Mrs. Myrtle Itear-don- .

of Loganspor-- , is visiting her par- -

oarrerr erzeu ana tani- -

ily moved to Richmond the middle of
last week Mr. and Mrs. Llovd PyHtook dinner Sunday with Mr. and Mrs.
G. A. Dwiggins Mr. and Mrs. C.
C. Fulghum spent Sunday with Mr.
and Mrs. George Thomas of near New
Lisbon Miss Clementine Overman
of Richmond, spent Sunday at her
home here Mr. and Mrs. Will Bond
and daughter, Helen Virginia, spent
Sunday with Mr. and . Mrs. Oscar
Mikesell, of New Madison The
Junior class of the local high school
will give a pie supper at the school
house next Friday evening.

Lowly "Bike" Rises as
Rival to Haughty Ford;

Begin to Clutter Streets
The bicycle is beginning to rival the

Tin Lizzie for popularity.
Ever increasing number of wheels

can be seen on the streets of Rich-
mond, and dealers report a 50 percent increase in sales. This popular
ity is daily increasing, despite the
average $13 increase on each bicycle
since 1915.

Twenty-fiv- e years ago everyone
wanted a "bike" and it was the chief
ambition of young swains to own
tandem bike's. The streets of Rich-
mond and the country roads w ere con-
gested worse with "wheels" in those
days than are the roads with autos
today.

But the advent of the combustion
motor spelled the doom of the wheel.
Since 1917, however, manufacturers
have been carrying on intensive ad-
vertising campaigns. The wheels of
today are as comparable to the wheels

yesterday as are the modern sport
automobiles to the first edition of the
"horseless carriage."

The bicycle is far more popular in
Europe than here. The European that
can afford a bicycle is relatively in
the same financial circumstances as
the man that owns a light automobile

this country. All the worthAvhile
speed and endurance records made on
bicycles are held by Europeans.

MYSTERIOUS WOMAN

VISITS HOHENZOLLERN

(Vy Associated Press)
AMERONGEN, March 17. Consid- -

arable excitement was caused here on
Sunday by an attempt by a mysterious
wrrain woman to visit former Em- -

peror William.
She appeared at the gates at Ben-tinc- k

castle but was denied admit-
tance, and late had a conversation
with the Stewart of the castle, leaving

bouquet of flowers for Count llohen-zollern- .

There were rumors that her name
was Kapp, which is the name of the
chancellor of the new German govern- -

CREAM FOR CATARRH
OPENS UP NOSTRILS

Tells How To Get Quick Relief
from Head-Cold- s. It's Splendid I

in one minute your clogged nostrils
w-i- onen. the air Dassaeres if vr.nr. - ... .neaa win clear and you can breath
freely. No more hawking, snuffins.
blowing, headache, dryness. No strug-
gling for breathe at night; your cold

catarrh will be gone.
Get a small bottle of Ely's Cream

Balm from your druggist now. Applylittle of this fragrant, antiseptic,
healing cream in your nostrils. It pen-
etrates through every air passage of
the head, soothes the inflamed or
swollen mucous memurane and relief
comes instantly.

It's just fine. Don't stay stuffed-u- n

with a cold or nasty catarrh Relief
comes so quickly Advertisement.

12.50; fair to good, $8.50(10.50; com-
mon to fair, $6.508.50; cows; good
10 cnoice, y.uu 10.50; fair
17.6069.00; common to fair cuften
$6.00&7.00; canners, $4.505.25; stock!
steers, t.50l0.o0; stock heifers,
$6.50.8.50; stock cows, $o.50 7.00;
bulls, steady; bologna, $7.509.00; fat
bulls, $9.00$ 10.00; milch cows, strong,
$60.00 140.00; calves 50c higher; ex-
tra, $20.00 20.50; fair to good, $14.00

20.00; common and large, $6.00
13.00.

Hogs Steady; 25c higher; heavies,
ij.uuiu-10- . : toon in r nn cp nacirprs

and butchers, $16.5016.75; medium,
$16.75; stags. $8.00 9.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.00i12.75;
light shippers, $15.75??16.00; pigs, 110
pounds and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Strong; good to choice, $10
11.00; fair to good, $7.0010.00;

common, $4.00(3 6.00; bucks, $4.00
$8.00; lambs, steady: good to choice,
$18.0018.75; seconds, $15.0017.00;fair to good, $17.00f? 13.00; common to
fair skips, $10.00 14.00; clipped
lambs, $9.0015.00.

(By Associated Jress)
CHICAGO, March 17. Hogs Re-

ceipts 19,000; market higher; bulk,
$14515.90; top $16; heavies, $14fx
$15.10; medium $14.7516.00 ; lights,
$15.50'7fl6; light lights $14.6015.75 ;

heavy packing sows, smooth, $12.75??
$i.J.J5; heavy packing sows, rough,
$izti-'.b- 0; pigs $1314.75.

Cattle Receipts 7,000; market,firm ; beef steers, medium and heavies,choice and prime $13.50(315.40; med-
ium and good $11.5013.50; common,
$1011.50; light weight, good and
choice, $12.15 15.00; common and
medium, $9.7512.15; butcher cattle,heifers $713.25; cows $712.25; can-ner- s

and cutters $57; veal calves,
$16.5017.50; feeder steers, $8.75
$11.75; stocker steers $7.5011.

Sheep Receipts 7,000; market is
firm; lambs $16.7519.25; culls and
common, $14.00(!x16.50; ewes, medium,
good and choice. $10.75(?314.25; culls
and common, $5.75 10.50.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Pa, March 17

Hogs Receipts, 500; market, highpr;heavies, $15 0015 50; heavy Yorkers
$16.8016.90; light Yorkers, $15 75
16.00; pigs, $15.2515.50. Sheep and
Lambs Receipts, 50; market, steady;top sheep, $16.00; top lambs, $20.00.
Calves Receipts, 50; market, higher:top. $22.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. March 17 Cattle
Receipts light; steady. Calves

receipts boo; 50 cents lower; $6.00
-- .3.0V, tew $24.00. Hogs Receipts ;

A.1UU; good, strong; heavy, $15.00
io.uu; mixed, $16.2516.50; Yorkers,
$16.5016.60; light do, $15.75 16.50;
pigs, $15.0015.75; roughs, $13.00
$13.50; stags, $8.0010.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 2,000;lambs 25 cents lower; $13.00 20.00;others unchanged.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 17 Butter market

lower; creamery, 53 67c.
Lggs Receipts 20,422 cases; market

unsettled; firsts 43 43
Live Poultry market higher; fowls

42c; springs. 42c.
Potatoes Strong Receipts 51 cars;northern whites, bulk $5.405.60; do,

sacked. $5.25 5.45; long whites sack-er- .
$5.25 5.30; Idaho russets, sacked

$5.S56.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 17. Rntter fat

Eggs, steady; prime firsts, 42c;
firsts, 40 41c; seconds. 39c. Poultry-Stea- dy;

springers, 43c; hens, 33c;
turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 17 The closing
quotations on the stock exchangewere :

American Can, 50 '1--

Am. Smelting, 69
Anaconda. 60 3--

Bethlehem Steel, "B" 92 1--

Chesapeake and Ohio, 57.
Chino Copper, 34. of
General Motors, 325 1--

Goodrich Tires, 71 3--

Mexican Petroleum, 191.
Pennsylvania. 43.
Reading. S3.
Studebaker. 102 5--

Union Pacific. 121 7--

U. S. Steel, 100 in
Utah Copper, 73.

(By Associated Press)
LIBERTY BONDS

NEW YORK, March 17 Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:5 5 p. m.
were:
3 2 $96.44
First 4 90.60
Second 4 89.40
First 4 4 9i.oo
Second 4 4 89 86
Third 4 . 92.78
Fourth 4 90.02
Victory 3 3-- 97.64
Victory 4 3-- 97.60

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32 0033.00.
a

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. March 17 Hay-- No.

1 timothy $33. 00 (fit 33.50; No. 2 tim-
othy, $32.00 & 32.50; No. 1 clover, $31 50

t 32.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamerybutter is 70 cents a pound. Butter

fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
. . .

wHia, sue; rye, u.ou; straw, per ton, )

$S.00; new corn. $1.55 per bushel
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton. $83.50: per
cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton. $85.00. or
cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt. $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85; a
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, perton. $53.50; cwt.. 2.75; pure wheat mid-
dlings, per ton. $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

Homer is said to have died of chag-
rin because he could not solve a riddle.

By Associated Press!
TOLEDO, O., March 17 Cloverseed
Prime cash $34.55; March, $34.50;

April $34.00; Oct., $23.50.
Alsike Prime cash, $35.20; March,

$35.20; April $35.35.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 1913

$6.00; 1919, $6.20; March, $6.20; Apriland May, $6.15.

(Ry Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 17. Corn No. 3

mixed. $1.59; No. 3 yellow, $l.ti0fi1.61. Oats No. 2 white, 9499'4;No. 3 white, 94(fz96c. Pork
Nominal; Ribs, $17.7518.75; Lard,
$20.90.

(By Associated Press!
CINCINNATI, O.. March 17. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.5S2.59; No. 3 red,

$2.522.54; other grades as to quality,
$2.202.48. Corn No. 2 white, $1.69
fi1.70; No. 3 white, $1.67(1.69; No. 4
white, $J.631.65. Corn No. 2 yellow.$1.68 1.G9; No. 3 yellow. $1.66 1. OS-N-

4 yellow, $1.60(31.62. Corn No. 2
mixed, $1.67 l.GS.

LIVE STOCK PRICES
(By Associated Press)

INDIANAPOLIS, March 17. Hogs-Rece- ipts.

5,000; steady to higher.auie Keceipts, 1,200; steady. Calves
ueceipts, 500; steady. SheepRe

ceipts, iuu; steady.
HOGS.

Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,
$15.7516.35; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs
average. $16. 00 16.50; assorted, 225to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.75(53 16.25;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.75
15.50.

Fat hogs weighing down to 140 lbs.,
$15.50(55)15.75; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $15.2515.50; feeding pigs,$15.00 down; sows, according to
finality, $ll.OOW13.50: poor to best
stags, SO lbs. dock, $10.00(fr-13.50-; bulk
of sows, $12.50)13.25; sales in truck
market, $15.25(0 15.75; light pigs, $13.
down.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $14.0014.50; goodto choice, 1,230 lbs. and upward. $13.25
Gi 13.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs
?12.5013.00; good to choice, 1 100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.7512.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $11.2512.00; common to medi-
um. 1.000 to 1,100 lbs.. $10.50(5,11.50;
fair to good, undpr 1,000 lbs., $10.00
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50
C? 13.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $11.00 13.00; common to medium
S00 lbs. up $9.5010.50; good to best'
under 800 lbs., $10.5012.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.50
10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs up-
ward, $10.00i2.0O; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lb.. $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $9.50 10 00- -

common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
?8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5 00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best. 1,300 lbs, up.

ward, $S.509.50; good to choice un-tl-

1,300 lbs . $S.OO9.00; fair to medi-
um, under 1,300 lbs, $7.50S00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $C.507.50.

Calves Good to choice veals under
Too pounds, $19.50 22.00; common to
Medium veals, $15.00 18.00 ; good to
choice heavy calve, $10.00 12.00;common to medium heavy calves, $S 00
((' 0 50.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
t.) c hoice steers, S00 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00; common to fair steers, S0O
lbs. und up, $9 0010 00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
J ".00; common to fair steers, undersoo lbs., $s.oo9.00; medium to goodhoifcrs. $7.00 s.oo; medium to goodcows. $6 .007 00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00l::,-,.oo- : fair to medium
milkers, $75.00 100 00; springers.$7.5010.00; stock calves. 250 to' 100
lbs., $7.00 10.no.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to ohoicu sheep, $9.0010.00;vest era fed lamb. $17.501S 50;

good to choice lambs. $17.00 17.50;common to medium lambs. $12. o(Kf
J-- . no; oucks, per loo lbs., $7.00 8.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 2S; Home S1235

DAYTON. O , March 17. Hogs Re-oiipt-

4 cars; 25c higher; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, $15.50; pack-ers and butchers, $16.0016.25; lightYorkers, $15.50 16.00; pigs, $12.00'
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.0016.25-Bags- ,

$8.009.00; choice fat sows
$12.0013.00; common to fair $11.00
12.00.

Cattle Receipts. 7 cars; steady;fair to good shippers. $1011; goodto choice butchers. $91: fair to me-
dium butchers, $S9; fair to good
beifers, $79; choice fat cows. $8. no
JU)0; fair to good fat cows. $G7.50;
l'ologrna cows, $45; butcher biilis,
$7.508.50; bologna bulls. $.750S.00;
calves, $1015.

Sheep Receipts. light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 17 Receipts

tery in police court Wednesday, and real estate companies were
was arrested by police Tuesday plained by Mr. Reynolds, of the Amer-afte- r

a complaint, filed by Virginia
' ican Mortgage company.

Naames, charging Bruse with assault- - The club will give 10 lots to any
ing her in the rear of the hose house, prospective builder who will build 10
714 North D street. houses.

Do You
Invest
In This Way?
THE INVESTORS whom

are anxious to serve are
those who must be certain on
three things: (i)That the princi'
pal will be returned promptly
when due; (2) That there will
be a good and continuing mar'
ket for the security purchasedand
(3) That the interest rate is as
high as is consistent with safety.
Securities bought and offered by this
company areJsased on these three vital
considerations.

Whetheryourcontemplatedinvestment
islargeorsmall.weshallbegladto coun
6el with and serve you.

Send for current issue of
"SOUND INVESTMENTS"

describing our offerings in detail

Fletcher American Company
Capital $ 1 , 500,000

INDIANAPOLIS

Do you worry where your boy or girl is tonight?

Who Are Their Associates?

Let a Victrola Solve This Problem

Easy Terms to All

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, lnd.


